
School Campus School Campus School Campus

Baldwin Kent Al-Furqan South Arlington Middle Deerwood

Cedar Creek Christian School Kent Center Academy South Atlantic Coast Deerwood

Clay County Kent Darnell-Cookman South Baldwin Middle Deerwood

Eagle's View Academy Kent Douglas Anderson South Beaches Chapel Deerwood

Ed White (EC) Kent Englewood (traditional) South Broach Deerwood

First Coast Christian School Kent Eunice Christian South Charger Academy Middle Deerwood

Jacksonville Christian Academy Kent Florida Cyber Charter South DuPont Middle Deerwood

Old Plank Christian Academy Kent Foundation Academy South Duval Charter Baymeadows Deerwood

Raines (EC) Kent Morningstar South Fletcher Middle & High School Deerwood

Ribault (EC) Kent Sandalwood AA South Harvest Community Deerwood

Riverside (EC) Kent Terry Parker (AA) South Highlands Middle Deerwood

River City Science Academy Kent Impact Christian Deerwood

San Jose- Cecil (EC) Kent Kernan Middle Deerwood

San Jose Prep Kent Lake Shore Middle Deerwood

Temple Christian Academy Kent Landmark Middle Deerwood

Trinity Christian Academy (EC) Kent Lone Star Middle Deerwood

Westside Kent Mandarin Deerwood

West Meadows Christian Academy Kent Matthew Gilbert Middle Deerwood

Wolfson Kent Potters House Deerwood

Ribault Middle Deerwood

Southside Middle Deerwood

Stillwell Middle Deerwood

Twin Lakes Middle Deerwood

Westside Middle (Jeb Stuart Middle) Deerwood

Westview Deerwood

School Campus School Campus School Campus

The Arc Jacksonville Downtown A Philip Randolph North Covenant School of Jacksonville Nassau

Andrew Jackson AS Downtown Homeschool & Hospital Bound North Faith Christian Academy Nassau

Baker County CTE Downtown St. Johns & Clay County North Fernandina Beach Nassau

CTE Programs (DCPS) District wide Hilliard Middle/High School Nassau

Duval Virtual Downtown Lindisfarne Hall Nassau

Englewood AS Downtown Nassau Virtual Nassau

Episcopal  High School Downtown Parsons Christian Nassau

Extended Transition Downtown Seacoast Christian Nassau

First Coast Downtown Sonshine Christian Nassau

Frank H Peterson HS Downtown Victory Christian Nassau

KIPP Bold City High School Downtown West Nassau (Traditional & AA) Nassau

Paxon Downtown Yulee High School (Traditional & AA) Nassau

Sandalwood AS Downtown

Stanton Downtown

Teachers Academy (Westside & First Coast HS)  Downtown

University Christian Downtown

Nancy Hall    Kent

904-381-3707

nancy.hall@fscj.edu

904-646-2141 904-997-2509

allie.runnestrand@fscj.edu

Allie Runnestrand                              DeerwoodKeeanga Akakatang                       South

kspeakes@fscj.edu

Academic Department Coordinator

Jason Whittington

904-632-3101

j.whittington@fscj.edu

904-632-3261

heather.a.kenney@fscj.edu

Assoc. Director of Dual Enrollment

Matt Wetzel

904-632-3363

matt.wetzel@fscj.edu

 Dual Enrollment Coordinator Assignments

Bonnie Lucey     Downtown

904-633-8184 

bonnie.lucey@fscj.edu

Labrena Bowman     North

904-766-6644 

lbowman@fscj.edu

Ryannon Hall     Nassau

904-548-4459

ryannon.hall@fscj.edu

Ex. Director of Dual Enrollment

Dr. Heather Kenney 
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